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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

4* OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION 
2040 South P a c h a c o Straat 
Santa F a , Naw Maxico 87508 
(505) 827-7131 

May 5, 1999 

CERTIFIED MAIL, 
RETURN RECEIPT NO. Z SS9 S73 594 

Carolyn Doran Haynes 
Rice Operating Company 
122 West Taylor 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Re: Closure Plan Below-Ground Redwood Tank Excavation 
SWD F-29 
SW/4 Sec 29-Tsl8s-R38e 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Ms. Haynes: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) is in receipt of Rice Operating Company's 
(ROC) letter dated March 17,1999 and letter dated April 23, 1999 concerning the above captioned 
facility requesting approval to install a liner and subsurface vault to prevent future infiltration from 
leaching remaining vadose zone water contaminants into under-lying shallow ground water. The 
March 17,1999 report revealed volatile organics (OVM) and TPH levels remaining in the vadose zone 
exceeding the values allowed in the guidelines, therefore ROC's request is hereby denied. 

ROC shall submit a plan for NMOCD approval addressing how the remaining water 
contaminants in the vadose zone will be remediated. NMOCD requires submittal by June 25, 

NMOCD defers commit at this time on the subsurface vault design. NMOCD Environmental Bureau 
will be evaluating this issue to determine if a Rule 711 permit is required. 

If you require any further information or assistance please do not hesitate to write or call me at (505-
827-7155). 

Sincerely Yours, 

1999. 

Wayne Price-Pet. Engr. Spec. 
Environmental Bureau 

cc: OCD Hobbs Office 
Martyne Kieling-OCD SF 



NEW MEXICO||^ERGY9 MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505) 827-71 31 

February 24, 1999 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT NO: P 288 259 099 

Carolyn Doran Haynes 
Operations Engineer 
Rice Operating Company 
122 West Taylor 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Regulatory Interpretative Issues/Closure Requirements. 

Dear Ms. Haynes: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) is in receipt of Rice Operating Company's (Rice) letter 
dated February 2, 1999 concerning interpretation of certain regulations. Below, please find OCD's response to each 
specific question raised in Rice's letter. 

1. "Chloride (and potential groundwater contaminates) delineation of the vadose zone:" 

OCD's evaluation of remediation plans includes investigating horizontal and vertical extent of migration 
for any water contaminant. 

2. "Filing a C-141 at the realization of contamination:" 

This is required pursuant to 19 NMAC 15. C 116.(Rule 116). The definition of release includes any oil 
field waste. (See 19NMAC 15.A. 7. 78 and 59 respectively) 

3. "The Rule 116 and Rule 19 interpretation as pertains to vadose zone contaminates and clean-up:" 

Remediation of releases are covered under 19 NMAC 15.C 116.D Corrective Action which requires all 
responsible persons to submit remediation or abatement plans for OCD approval. 

4. "When Rule 19 is enforced over Rule 116:" 

Rule 116 is the requirement for reporting releases and submitting corrective action plans for OCD 
Division approval. Pursuant to NMAC 15.C. 116.D Corrective Action: "The responsible person must 
complete Division approved corrective action for releases which endanger public health or the 
environment. Releases will be addressed in accordance with a remediation plan submitted to and 
approved by the Division or with an abatement plan submitted in accordance with Rule 19 (19 NMAC 

15.A.19).' 



• 

Ms. Haynes 
February 24, 1999 
Page 2 

Rule 19 sets procedures to follow and abatement standards for both the vadose zone and groundwater. 
(See 19 NMAC 15.A. 19.B.) There are exemptions to Rule 19 under 19 NMAC 15.A. 19.D. For releases. 
Rule 19.D. l.(g) allows a one year time frame for remediation of releases without having to submit an 
abatement plan pursuant to Rule 19, if the Division does not object. However, the OCD Director has the 
discretion to require an abatement plan pursuant to Rule 19 if certain water pollution standards are not 
met or if additional action is deemed necessary to protect health, welfare, environment or property, which 
includes the vadose zone. (See 19 NMAC 15.A. 19.D.(2). 

5. "Work plan and closure required for redwood tank removal: etc." and "The underground redwood tank 
"impending permit status" and the eventual consequence of delay in our effort to facility closure of these 
sites (the bond money)". 

The OCD understands that Rice intends to close surface waste management units at a number of facilities 
in lieu of permitting them under Rule 711. These facility modifications include closing pits and 
underground redwood tanks. 

In order to forestall permitting of these facilities under Rule 711 the OCD requires that: 

a. Rice submit a list of all facilities which contain or have contained pits or below-grade tanks and 
their locations. 

b. Rice shall submit for approval closure reports for all pits and below-grade tanks closed prior to 
the date of this letter. 

c. Rice shall submit for approval closure plans for all existing pits and below-grade tanks. 

The above requested information and plans shall be submitted to the OCD Santa Fe office by April 1, 
1999 with copies provided to the OCD Hobbs District Office. 

If you require any further information or assistance please do not hesitate to write or call me at (505-827-7152). 

Sincerely Yours, 

Roger Anderson-
Environmental Bureau Chief 

cc: OCD Hobbs Office 
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NMOCD INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Date : 

TO: 

From: 

Reference: Rice Engineering Co. 

Subj ect : P i t s and Underground Tanks (Redwood) 

Comments: 

Dear Roger, 

During your v i s i t the other day you requested i n f o r m a t i o n 
concerning Rice's p i t s and underground redwood tanks. Please f i n d 
enclosed a copy of these f a c i l i t i e s i n which Rice has l i s t e d . 
Apparently they must have not CC your o f f i c e . 

Please l e t me know i f you need any other i n f o . I f Rice begins t o 
close out these f a c i l i t i e s who w i l l handle the closure, since i t 
appears t h a t some of these f a c i l i t i e s might be c l a s s i f i e d as 711 
type, (managing waste i n be-low grade tan k s ) . 

cc: Chris Williams-NMOCD D i s t r i c t I Supervisor 

attachments- yes 
attachments-



122 West Taylor 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

(505) 393-9174 

October 31, 1997 

New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
Mr. Wayne Price 
Environmental Engineer 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240-1980 

RE: P i t inventories requested by memo dated July 14, 1997. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are the p i t inventories for the emergency p i t s and below 
grade tanks for our operations i n New Mexico. Also included are 
copies of the existing permits for the emergency p i t s . 

I t i s our intention to modify these f a c i l i t i e s so they w i l l be 
exempt from permitting requirements per Rule 711. We w i l l submit 
a plan describing the modifications to the NMOCD before December 
31, 1997. 

I f you have any questions or comments, we can be reached at the 
phone number or address l i s t e d above. 

Sincerely, 

Roger Hall 
Operations Engineer 
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fa£&iMo3) W *4'4' New Mexico ong^ vum 
HeMa. NM M24i">*) Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
togajy. (su, i .-uo 0 i , Conservation Division 
Anaatv NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Pi«trtei 111 - (303) 334-4 17i Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 S-b~ OnfimJ 

^ J ^ T . ^ 1 (505) 827-7131 «-|' 1 c-ff 
A J V C C NM 17410 1 ' ic Saaia 
B a g j Q j y . • (303) C7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator 
^ 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 
PI M..mh~ (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): N o n e 

Is the pit permitted; YesQ NoD 

37E 
Unit Letter B Section: 6 Township: 16S Range: 

County: Lea 

Location Name Abo Pump Station B-6 

Number of wells to the pit: Q 

Axe the wells to the pit operated by one operator 5p or multiple operators Q 

None 
Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 
w. Typ>. Emergency 
(Ejnrrjracy. Pvoducuco. Workovw. R*atrveT)rUlijiflgi«*ur thaa 6 nonttu ald).FUic. Blowdown. Scpcniar. Dfchvdraiot 
Use Drtp. &SiW/TiJ»k boaotrn. Coapcaac Plging. Wtdiduwa. ar other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt, Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (Production water) 

Pit age (yean): Unknown 

Is the pit lined Q or uniined Q9 

Type of liner (None, Synthetic Clay): Nnnp 

Is leak detection present: Yes O No Q 

Is the ph netted: YesQ N o © 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 60 'd ia . 4'deep 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Name — — — T i t l e : 

Signature:. 7 ^ , /M- Date tP/frg/f? 
A y t l i iifft—d aa aay below pad* ar aarfao nmtaat wfckst •«*+•«* aay •uteraib other «kaa baa* 11—1 



i Subrret 4 Copie* State Of New Mexico Form C -134 ~ f 

'Di»*SrtO?rW 9 crgy, Minerals and Natural Resources D c P^^ * Aut. l, iw 

gg?ofKtt.H^NM «...». OIL CONSERVATON DIVISION 

gg^DD. Anesu. NM »..«,» S a n t a *• New Mexico 87504-2088 F e r m i t No. H'M 
DISTRICT™ fr* Wvisk. U« Ooly) 
1000 Rio Bnzot Rd, Aztec, NM 17410 

(• 
APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 

FOR PROTECTION OF MIG.iATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rulc711(1) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 
Operator Address: 122 W. Taylor, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name A b o S W D System Pump Sta. B-6 Location B 6 1 6 S 3 7 E 

Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 
Size of pH or tank:60' dia. x 4' deep, approx. 2000 bbls. 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

y The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only i n emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any o3 or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time : Within 24 hnurs nf discovery 

2) If any oi or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature f J ^ & C 7 W £ j ' f o < 4 d s
l Z Title Division Manager Date 7-26-90 

Printed Name s. A. Hakt.anir Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected 

bv/l}JL , !•/ A ,. Inspected 

Approved by_ 

Title 

Date AUG 3 
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r j j y l s j j • (303) 393-4141 N e W M C X j C O Orifinaud 6/37/97 

Hobia. NM MJ4 1-1980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
O a d s u i ; 7 4 8 1 2 t 3 Oil Conservation Division 
Arm*. NM M210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Dirtrict HI - (303) 334-417t Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Submit onjtnai 
1 0 0 0 ^JT^TiJ^ (505) 827-7131 n - 1 

Aztec NM <7410 1 ' to Sanu Ft 
DiurtctTV - (303) 837-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Openton RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
122 WEST TAYLOR 

Adores*: 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

xi w_ (505) 393-9174 Phone Number x 

Previous Operators): Getty 

Is the pit permitted; Yes (5 NoD 
37E 

Unit Letter F Section: 31 Township: 16S Range: 

County: Lea 

Location Name: Abo Salt Water Disposal System Well F-31 

Number of wells to the pit: 1 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator^ or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: Nnnp 

»>TyT~ Emergency 
(Emergency. Production. Workover Rcarr>e/T>rflling(xic*t£r than 6 month* old).Rare. Blowdown. Seperator. Dehydratot 
Liae Drip, BSetW/Taak Bottom*. Compreanc. Plgrmj, WaaHdown. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (Production water) 

Rt age (years): 

Is the pit lined • or uniined £? 

Type of liner (None, Synthetic Clay): NOTlfi 

Is leak detection present: YesD No 21 

Is the pit netted: Yes • No Q 

Rt dimensions (LxWxD): 6Q'dia.X5'deep 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

KI Rnnpr H.n Title, Operations Engineer 

^ - A j ^ )rUL ^ lO/^/f?" 
A wwl* L - 1 • -i r J • - ***** I — X mm w*-wl* fmT mir4mr+ £»*r*««w> aarJatV-ta • ^ U a . - 1 * ~*U — •*» — f— 



"hobo* 4 cop*. State of New Mexico AtTiCil» ^~ 
' ^iP'Oiy. Minerals and Natural Resources Depâ p.* ^ ' 

myrgoi H ^ ^ I M n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
F.O. Bom 19«0, Hcfcb*, NM 1*241-1910 p O Box 2088 

M D D . ^ N M sai .™ S a n t a F c ' N c w M e x i c o 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 8 8 Permit No. / T ^ I 
DJSJilCLin (ForDivi^UuO.ly) 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM (7410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORL SR R-8952 
/ FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

' Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 1 2 2 w« Taylor, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name A p ° S W D System Well F-31 Location I 31 16S 37E 
Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Size of pH or tank-.ftn.' rlia Y <;' apprny ?qnn hhi <= 

Operator requests exception irom the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

Y The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any o3 or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

—Time : Within 74 hours nf disrnvpiry 

2) If any ol or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature * J j X A TWLtf U l t u / Z . Title Division Manager Date 7-26-90 

Printed Name s. A. Hakt.anir Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^^A^Q Approved by_ 

Inspected bv P ^ . . , \o \ w . Title 

Date 



r . ^ A c t l • (305) 3*3-6141 
P. a Bo* ! • » 
Hobbs. N M M24119aX> 
fiit«lfclil.(J05) 74..iat3 
• U S . r W 
A H M B . N M W 1 0 
Dittrtct 111 • (503) 334^17. 
1000 luo D A M Raw* 
A s u c N M 17410 
Diierntt IV • 1505) M7.7131 

New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87305 
(505)827-7131 

Ortfiaaud 6/17/97 

Submit Orlftml 
r w 1 Copy 
io Saaia Fi 

Operator: 

PIT I N V E N T O R Y F O R M 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Addreaa: 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

Phone Number (505) 3Q3-Q174 

Previous Operators): None 

37E 
Is the pit permitted: Yes QQ No • 

Unit Letter H Section: 2 Township: 26S Range:. 

County: Lea : 

Location Name Justis Salt Water Disposal Well H-2 

Number of wells to the pit: 1 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operatorjyj or multiple operators Q 

— . , .. , ,. • • v . None 
Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 
w> Typ*. Emergency 
(Emergency. Producuoo. Workover. Rearn«/DrUlin((j>e*ur tkaa 6 aaondu old).Ran. Slowdown, Scperaior. Dehydraioc 
Liae Drip. RSiW/Taak Boaoeaa. Comprewor. ftrjrinj, WiaSdowa. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (production water) 

Pit age (years): 30 

Is the pll lined • or uniined 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): Nnnp 

Is leak detection present: YesD No©( 

It the ph netted: YesQ NoQ 

Ht dimensions (LxWxD): 57'X39'X5' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall Operations Engineer 
Name ' Title 

Signature: _ Date _ 

A pat la aVfaaact aa aay below trade or coravct (etna* walca araeha aay autertafa other dun fmk i 



Submit 4 Copies 
•9 Appmprails 
DuihaOniea 

Sute of New Mexico 
ergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dep 

DISTRICT 1 

P.O. Boa 19t0. Hobbs, NM U241-19S0 

DISTRICT D 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 1(211-0719 
DISTRICT IH v m , „ A 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Anec, NM 17410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-134 ~+ 
Anf. 1, 19(9 1 

Permit No. H-7Z 
(For Division Use Only) 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711(1) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 1 2 2 w » T a y l o r , Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility N a m e J u s t i s S W D System Well H-2 

Size of pH or tank: 57'x39'x5' deep, approx. 2000 bbls 

Location H 2 26S 37E 
U. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

Y The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pa is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any oi or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum t ruck 

Time: Within 74 hmirs nf riisrnvftry 

2) tf any oi or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and befief. 

Signature r^ 

Printed Name S. A. Haktanir 

Title Divis ion Manager Date 7-26-90 

Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ?)d9<J „ 

Inspected by / ^ / ^ ^ ^ L ^ ^ Z . 

Approved 

Title 

by EM^J b^.X 

Date 



9 

'^tyfciJ M 3 ^) 3 9 3 - 4 i o 1 New Mexico ongwud (̂ 27/97 
Hoot«. NM M34i i«to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
gadsui.(303) 7«.ia«3 0 i , C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s ion 
AMSBL NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
CHwrtci HI • (303) 334-o 17t S a n u Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subow OnprnJ 
1 0 0 0 ^ aSTtrf f l*d (505)827-7131 °«£ 
AitaC N M 17410 x is Saata Ft 

rnurirt rv - (305) »37.7i3i 
PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY Operator 

Â M,̂  122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXTC0 88240 

Previous Operator(i): N o n e 

Is the pit permitted: Yes?2 No D 

Unit Letter H Sect 

County: Lea 

37E 
Unit Letter H Section: 20 Township: 20S Range: 

Location Name EME Salt Water Disposal System Well H-20 

Number of weils to the pit: \ 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator £J or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: None 

w, Typ- Emergency 
(Emrrfracy. Proouoion. Workover. R*«rr«r/DriIknrxr«Aur i k u 6 amOu old).R»«. Slowdown. Seperaior. Dehydrajoc, 
Uae Ortp. oSaiWVTank Boooos. Cooaxeanc Pifgu% Vhdiihwa. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (p roduction water) 

PU age (yean): K 

Is the pit lined • or uniined 5J( 

Type of liner (None, Synthetic Clay): None 

Is leak detection present: Yes D NoQ 

U the pit netted: YesQ NoXI 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 68'X15'X7' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

K l O T t ^ Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature. 

A aft • ih fk—rt u aay below trade or earfcc* fcataa* wkka awrhef aay awurtali other than hea* warn 



~̂ Submt iCopia tffc State of New Mexico - f i t Form C-134 
10 Appropniu nltnergy, Minerals and Natural Resources DepallPnt Att* U i 9 t 9 

Dutrw Office 

gî JCTi OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O.Bo*19SO,Hob6t,NM U241-1M0 P.O. Box 2088 

S O D ^ N M ^ ^ Santa Fc. New Mexico 87504-2088 Permit No. H ' W P.O. Orawcr DO, Artesia, NM M211-0719 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bruoa Rd, Aaec, NM S7410 

(For Division Use Only) 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTIC W TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corpora t ion 

Operator Address:1 2 2 w « T a y l o r , Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name ^-M-E SWD System Well H-20 Location H 2 0 2 0 s 3 7 E 

Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 
Size of pit or tank: 68 ' x l 5 ' x7 ' deep , a p p r o x . 1300 b b l s . 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

x The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any ol or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Me thod : Vacuum t r u c k 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) If any ol or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature^ 

Printed Name S. A. Haktanir 

Trlle D i v i s i o n Manager D a t e J u l y 25 , 1990 

Telephone No. 393-9174 

FQR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^ W A ^ Q , „ 

Inspected bv 

Approved by_ 

Title DR. £ 

Date 
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r j j j d f l J • (303) 393-6161 KJeW f ^ g Y j c o Otifuiaud 6/37/97 

Hoeba. NM M24i i9w Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department. 
r^fjstj.(303) 7«.i2« Oil Conservation Division 
Am**. NM M210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
BUgiaJIJ.-(503) 334-617t Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subm* Onpmi 
1°°° 'ZJTZ'io <505> 827-7131 ' ^ 
•aire. NM •7410 u> Santa Fc 
p i ^ r i r t i V . (303) 837-7131 
»B»»waaBaaaBBBaBaaaaBBBBaBaaaaaBa«B«aaâ  

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator Rice Operating Company 
Address: 122 West Taylor 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
pv>i-irv»MiimKw (505) 393-9174 

PreviousOperator(s)- Hobbs Salt Water Disposal System 

Is the pit permitted: Yes|3 NoD 

Unit Letter P Section: 25 Township: 1 8 5 , ^ Range 3 7 

County: Lea County 

Location Name Salt Water Disposal Well P-25 

Number of wells to the pit: 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator |£3 or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: NnnP 

P,, Typ- Emergency 
(Emerjeacy. Production, Workovet Rearrve/DrlllinfXrieattr than 6 months old).Rait. Blowdown. Seperator. Oehydraioc 
Une Drip. BS&W/Tank Boaoma, Compreanr. Plggine, Waahdown. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (produced water) 

Pit age (years): 3 5 y r S ' 

Is the pit lined Q or uniined ffl 

Type of liner (None, Synthetic Clay): UQQ£ 

Is leak detection present: Yes Q NoQ 

Is the pit netted: Y e s • N o Q 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): / t4'X27'X3j' 

UNIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name: Roger Hall Title Operations Enqineer 

Signature:. 



+So6o* 4 Cop.- 9 State of New Mexico g > J W M j j - f 
to Appropniu — icrgy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departru .4 
Dicuictornc* 

f^so.H^NM 0 I L C O N S E

p

R o ^ 0 S 8

N D I V K I 0 N 

K F D S D D . Aiutia, NM K I M , , .
 S a n U F c ' New M«ico 87504-2088 P c r m i t No. 

DISTRICT ITI (For D,yi»ooU« Only) 
1000 Rk> Brazoi Rd, Ante, NM 17410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711(1) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 1 2 7. W. Taylor, Hohhs, NPW Merino s«?dn 

Lease or Facility Name SWD Well P-2 5 Location P 25 18S 37E 
Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Size of pit or tank: 44'x27'x3i' deep, approx. 700 bbls. 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

x The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason p& is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any ol or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) If any ol or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature (?_ ^ v * v £ ^ Z X ^ ^ O d d l ^ Z f Title Division Manager Date July ?S, 1990 

Printed Name s - A - Haktanir Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^ j ^ l t ^ Approved by. 

Inspected by / ^ L L . . ^ A . Title 

Date 



# # 

?o^i««o 5 ) w 3'* 1* 1 New Mexico on^^ vnm 
HsbB*. NM Ma-ii-'.̂ to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
B ^ - t s o ^ i w , Oil Conservauon Division 
Ar«*v NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
OjSrJsLDi • (SOS) V*-*™ Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subm« Onru-J 
A ^ ' N O M ^ 0 W (505)827-7131 
Piftrtet IV • (303) 127.7131 

Operator 

Address: 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

Hobbbs, New Mexico 
P^~M..^ (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): Hobbs Salt Water Disposal System 

Is the pit permitted; Yes O No • 
38F 

Unit Letter F Seoion:29 Township: 18S Range: 
County: L e a County 

Location Name F-29 Salt Water Disposal System Well 

Number of wells to the pit: 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator KX or multiple operators D 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: None 

nt Type Emergency 
(Emergency. Product inn. Workover. Rearrve/r>ilUnftfi«aur than 6 amth* okD.Raat. Blowdwu. Seperator. Cchydraioc 
Uae Drip. BSaaW/Taak oooocae, Couymajr. Plfpnj, WaaSoWa. or other) 

Exempt(production water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both, None): 

Pit age (years): 35_ 

Is the pit lined • or uniined QQ 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): Non9 

Is leak detection present: Yes • No Q 

ls the pit netted: YesD No 53 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 63' X 29' X 3' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

f^,^ Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature 

aa aay below fraoV ar earavea fcaoac waa* awetve* aay anuria* other than faraS i 



"hsubn* 4'CMM. (fife State Of New Mexico | f lk Form CIJ4 - | -
10 Appropraiu "̂Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources E>epzrtllnt A u* 1 9 8 9 

Disuic* Omo* 

gi5TEiCTi OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM U241-19K) P.O. Box 2088 

DISTRICT n Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Permit N« U -/ . c / 
P.O. Dnwer DD, Artetu, NM SK11-0719 rcrmit "<>• / 7 6? V 
„ . _ ~ „ ~ „, (For DiviBoo UM Only) 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bruot Rd, Azlec, NM S7410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 122 W. Taylor . Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name SWD Well F-29 Location F 2 9 18S 38F. 
, , . „ Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Size of pit or tank: 63'x29'x3' deep, approx. 1000 bbls. 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

Y The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only i n emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any oil or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) If any ofl or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature ? ~ ^ ^ ~ ? 7 ^ l a 4 4 A / ? ^ Title Division Manager Date July 25. 1990 

Printed Name S. A. Haktanir Telephone No. 393-91 7 4 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^[cil S £> 

Inspected by. 

Approved by_ 

Title 

Date AU?\ 1390 

/ 



r,mAA 1 • (303) 3W-6141 
P. Q Bca IMO 
Hobba. NM M3411°tO 
Diatrict II - (303) 74*-l2«3 
an S. Bm 
Arwtaa. NM M3I0 
BjjujeXjU-(303) 334-6171 
10O0 Rja Beuaa Road 
Aiaac NM 17410 
Diitriet IV • (503) 127.7131 

New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Rt'curces Department 

Oil Conservation Di ision 
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 
(505)827-7131 

Originated 4/27*7 

Subout Original 
Ph« I Copy 
lo Santa Ft 

Operator 

PIT I N V E N T O R Y FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Address: 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 
Pw-M. i m w (505) 393-9174 

Previousnr̂ ratf»r.«^qua Operating 

Is the pit permitted: Yes 00 No D 

Unit Letter C Section: 2 Township: 22S 

County: Lea County 

Range: 37E 

Location Name Blinebry Drinkard Salt Water Disposal System Well C-2 

Number of wells to the pit: i 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator^ or multiple operators D 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: ^ o n e 

Fit Type: Emergency 
(Emergency. Production. Workover. Rearrvc/Drilliflgtjiaaier laaa 6 oaMUu old).Raw. Blnnluna. Seperator. Dchydratnt 
Uae Drip. RSaLW/tank Boooeae. Cooâ reanc. Pigging, Waahdowa, or otKer) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

Pit age (years): 30 

Is the pit lined • or uniined Q 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay) Nona 

Is leak detection present: Yes Q No QfJ 

Is the ph netted: Yes • No£3 

PH dimensions (LxWxD): 127' X 38' X 7' 

csmncATiON 
I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Date Signature. 

A aft la ifcfhaad aa aay below trade ar mrfaoi fcataat which acetva aay Mtcriali other than mcah \ 



1 .Submit 4 Cojaea 
lo Afpropriiu 
DistriaOmc* 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 19S0, Hobbs, NM SS24I19S0 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM IS211-0719 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 17410 

iflk State of New Mexico 
vPerjy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depdfflx 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C134 
A of. 1, 1919 

Permit No. 
(For Division Use Oary) 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORE CR R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Ooerator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 122 W. Tavlor Hobbsr New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name Blinebry-Drinkard SWD Well # C-2Location . C 2 22S 37E 

Size of pit or tank: 
^ n n n -Ut. Ur. 

127' x 38' x 7» Deep Approx.6000 BBLS 
Sec. Twp. Rge 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

Y The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t i s used only in emergencies. Major wel l remedial work. 

1) If any o3 or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: wi t h i n 24 hours of discovery 

2) If any oi or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature ^ ' ^ ^ r ^ ^ O ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ Title Divis ion Manager Date 7-27-90 

Printed Name S - A - Haktanir Telephone No. 505 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^ I | ? 0 

Inspected bv ffiJL; \,/ a-«Sp»»ww, 

Approved by_ 

Title 

Date 



© 

r,«utetl • (SOS) 393-olot 
P a Box 1H0 
Hobba. NM M341I9M 
DjoafclJJ - (305) 74«-12t3 
• 11 S. P M 
Amaaa. NM M310 
D^arisUU • (SOS) 334-ol7t 
1000 Rio Bctsoa Road 
Aitac NM 17410 
CjjalflJY-(303) t37.7131 

New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87503 
(505)827-7131 

Orlfinaud 6/27*7 

Subnui Oriftaal 
Ph. 1 Copy 
lo Sajua Ft 

Operator 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Address 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NFW MEXICO 88240 
w K J . . ^ ^ - (505) 393-9174 

. _ , . None 
Previous Operatons): 
Is the pit permitted; YesE NoD 

Unit Letter Q Section: 35 Township: 17S Range: 35E 

County: Lea County 

Location Name Var.mm Salt Wat.Pr Oisnnsal Svst.pm G-35 

Number of wells to the pit: 1 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator CZKor multiple operators D 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: None 

Emergency,, PH Type: 
(Eancffcacy. rSobucuon. Workove* TUtnr/VMSLnfjKAUr tbaa 6 noni&i oJUfj.Raat. Blowdoaiu. Seperaior. Dehyaraioc 
Uae Drtp, B&i.W/T»J»k Boooam, Coanprcanar. Pljjinf. Waabdoam. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

Pit age (years): 30 

Is the pit lined D or uniined Q 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay):. None 

Is leak detection present: Yes D N o © 

Is the pit netted: YesQ NoQPt 

r̂ t dimensions (UWxD): 6 f r X 6 0 ' X 4 ' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby oertify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall Title Operations Enqinppr 

Signature. Date. 

A aat to ib fhaerl aa aay below frade ar aarfaoi hatant wab* a n * * * aay material! other <kaa hea* < 



"Hubri* 4 Cooi«l ^ SUIC Of New McJUCO Form C-134 ~{ 
' otatncTotf̂  «rgy. Minerab and Natural Resources Dep ĵ| it Aut , 9 W 

g^CTi ^ 1 0 a n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 19SO, Hobbt, NM U24M9S0 P O BOX 2088 
?C?gg?DD. Arteaia. NM leu*,!- S a n t a * • New Mexico 87504-2088 P c r m i t No. 

1000 Rio Braxo* Rd, Ante, NM 17410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

OoeratorAddress: 122 W. T a y l o r , Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name Vacuum SWD System W e l l G-35 Location G 35 17S 35F 

Sizeof p»or tank :60 'x60 'Y4 ' H P P P I anprnv ?<;nn hh i c 
Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

Y The pit or tank is nortiazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pa is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only i n emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept emotv. 

1) If any ol or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time : Within 74 hnurs nf dismvery 

2) If any o! or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operalor proposes the following alternate protective measures:. 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and beGef. 

Signature ^ '/jjjtieLuj^. Trtle Division Manager Date 7-26-90 

Printed Name s. A. HaVtanir Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected $ 17 9 Q Approved by_ 

Inspected by_ ESJ.. . U . l ^ Title, 
Date ' " ' ' : ^ 



9 

£atgUi«2°5) 3*3-61*1 New Mexico OHJU-U, MW? 
HoiHBk NM M34i-i9n Energy Mirerals and Natural Resources Department 
flUfg; ("*>»"»> Oil Conservation Division ^ 
AnaBtm. NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
E a r j g J U . (503) 334-61 7t S a n u ^ New Mexico 87505 s « W Oriftnai 
^ * N ° M ^ 0 ^ (505)827-7131 
BagtoJY - (303) C7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY Operator 

AAire** 122 WEST TAYLOR 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

p ^ M . i m w (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): None 

Is the pit permitted; YesO NoD 

Unit Letter |_ Section: 21 Township: 21S ^"g^- — -

County: Lea County 

Location Name EME Salt Water Disposal System Well L-21 

Number of wells to the pit: 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator 0 or multiple operators D 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: None 

w. Typ- Emergency 
(Ejncffrncy. Production. Workover. RexrwTMSknfjKAUr ibaa 6 BSMBJ old).Hi*. Blowdown. Seperator. Dehvdrauc 
Uae Drip. BS&.W/Txjik Boeuma. Cooipreanr. ngpnf, Waabdowa, or otarr) 

, .. . . ._ . . . . . . Exempt(production water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): 
Pit age (years): 35 

Is the pit lined • or uniined fXpt 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): Nona 

Is leak detection present: Yes Q NoQ 

Is the pit netted: YesO N o ® 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 51 'X17 'X?i ' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

j ^ ^ . Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature _ 

A att la itrftaai aa aay below pade or earfcc* fattaae walefc wcefeet aay aatetatft otfcer tfcaa (ana waaee. 



I su*r*«a>pi« J I - Sute of New Mexico Form C1J4 
'»Appr^uu ^pLnergy, Minerab and Natural Resources Depj^jpm A"»- *•1999 

I S K N U M K W
 O I L C 0 N S E

P * ™ > N ^VISION 
r . U . BOX ZUoo 

K D D , xnesia.NM mn*n» S a n t a F e ' N e w M c * i c o S 7 5 0 4" 2 0 8* Permit No. 1 4 - 7 ^ 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bnzot Rd, Aaec, NM 87410 

(For Division U M Only) 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTiO TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rulc711(1) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 122 W. Taylor, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name E " M ' E S W D System Well L-21 Location L 21 2 IS 36E 
c i i i n i -> 1 t J A n n L L -. Ut Lf- Sec- Twp. Rge 

Size of pit or tar*: 5 1 x 1 7 x 2 * deep, a p p r o x . 400 b b l s . 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

x The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any ol or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) ff any ol or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

rale Div i s ion Manager p a t e July 25 , 1990 

Telephone No. 393-9174 

Signature^. 

Printed Name S. A. H a k t a n i r 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^fl^ SI O 

Inspected by J^i. 

Approved by_ 1 

Title DIL 6 vJ. 
Date SEP 0 S 



rjaAflj. (jos) New Mexico CMfiAaiad 4/37*7 
Hobta. NM M34119W Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
BjarjfljP (SOD 74«.i3« 0 i , Conservation Division 
Anaaa. NM M310 2CH0 South Pacheco Street 
Dittrict HI - (503) 33441Tt Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub«« Ortpaai 

V r J ^ r , * ^ (505) 827-7131 1 ° ^ 
Aiaac N M 17410 is Saata re 
DiUrtctrV - (303) M7.7131 
BBBaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa»aaa»aaaaaaaaaaaaaaBBaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaBBaaaa»aaBB^ 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Addna,. 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXCIO 88240 
=u v, i _ (505) 393-9174 Phone Number : : 

None Previous Operators): 

Is the pit permitted; YesQ No • 

Unit Letter I Section: 1 Township: 2Q$ Range: 

County: Lea County 

Location Name EME Salt Water Disposal System Well I - l 

Number of wells to the pit: i 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator Ef or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: None 

Pit Type Emergency 
CEawrvracy. Production. Workover. RearrveyDrUliiirtjieaur uua 6 aoniAJ oUfl.Raie. Blowdown. Seperator. Dehydrate* 
Uae Drip. BSecW/Taak Booocaa, Couyaaaa. Plataf. WaaSdowa. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 
35 Rt age (years):. 

Is the pit lined O ° r uniined 2? 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): N o n e 

Is leak detection present: YesD NoQ 

Is the pit netted: YesO Nog} 
«, ™ 50'X23'X8' Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to lhe best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name: RnQPr H f l l l Title: P - p p r a t i n n c F n g i n o o r . 

Signature 

A aat a? ik fail it aa any below trade ar eorawa aataar wbba aeetve, aay awtrrieb otber du* fata* warn 



A State of New Mexico _ Form ciJ4 —p 
Appropniu lyKrgy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depan^tt A"«- 1 9 8 9 

Sub mil 4 Cofaet 
loAper ' 
Outna 

I S ^ ^ N M OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

W D D , A - * N M rnimni. S a n t a F e ' N e w M c * i c o 87504-2088 N o . _ / / ^ _ 
DlflElCLffl <r*DMak»U«0-Jy1 
1000 Rio Braze* IW, Aztec, NM 87410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineer ing Corporat ion 

Operator Address:!22 w « T a y l o r , Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name E-M-E SWD System Well I - l Location I 1 20S 
Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Rge 

Size of pit or tank: 50 ' x2 3 ' x8 ' deep, approx. 1600 b b l s . 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 
x The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t i s used only i n emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any oil or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above-desenbed facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

Signature 0 ^ / ^ a f > f f l Y / ^ ntm D i v i s i o n Manager D ate
 J u l v 2 5 » 1 9 9 0 

Printed Name S. A. Hak tan i r Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected, Approved by. 

Inspected by_ fo^ . , V.) Title 
1 •1 \ 

Date f ' ' 



r 'afm^w* 3 9 3 - 4 1 4 1 New Mexico °*r~^ 
Hoak>. NM Mail î to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
r^upcsos):..-!^ Oil Conservation Division 

NM M210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Dinxtct IU • (SOS) 334417t Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subaw Onru-J 
10OO RJO Ron— Road (505)827.7131 P l - I Copy 

Dinxtet TV - (SOS) 137.7131 

Operator 

Addre**: 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88740 
P I — M . - W ( 5 0 5 ) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): None 

38 
Is the pit permitted: Yes [ZI No • 

Unit Letter E Section: 15 Township: 19 Range:. 

County: Lea County 

Location Name Salt Water Disposal System Well E-15 

Number of wells to the pit: 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator5? or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: ^ o n e 

P.. Typ- Emergency 
(Eimifincy. fSoducuon. Workovet R<anWDrfliJij\ri«atcr Utaa 6 annuu old).R»«. Blowaawu. Separator. Dchydratac 
Lis* Drop. BS&.W/ttak Boaocaa, Cooamant. Pljrtne, Waabdow*. or other) 

w _ , .. , . Exempt (product ion water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): 

Pit age (years): 18 

la the pit lined Q or uniined E 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay):. None 

Is leak detection present: YesO NoQ 

Is the pit netted: YesO NoQ 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 40'X3rVX4V 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Y ĝĵ . Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

TZny^ JIM- Date: /O/jfl 

A pat la ih flail aJ aay below padr or auavet aaoa* wfcka areer<« aay atateraUi other duui Aaaa ' 



"̂ "submit JS r«»« /flat Sute of New Mexico «rfx FomC iM ~ j ~ 
toAppropr̂ uT mergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparlglit Aug. i, 19» 
DtanclOmc* 

DLTrRiCTi OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 p Q jQgg 
DfflXICLIl ^, ,„„ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Permit No t4 -L ^ 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 ret uui PiO. r j [4 Q 
Dl.TTRlCT m (ForD.vi.o.Us.On.y) 
1000 Rio Bruot Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Operator Name: Rice Engineering Corporation 

Operator Address: 122 W. Tav1orr Hobbs. New Mexico 88240 

Lease or Facility Name Hobbs SWD System Well E-15 Location E 15 19S 38E 
. Ut. Ltr. Sec. Twp. Roe 

Size of pit or tank: 40'x36'x42' deep, approx. 1100 bbls. 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 
x The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only i n emergencies such as major well remedial work. 

Normally kept empty. 

1) If any oil or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method: Vacuum truck 

Time: Within 24 hrs. of discovery 

2) If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

SirmaturPtf Z ^ ^ . - ^ / ^ j t ^ * " ' ^ ^ Title Division Manager Date July 25 , 1990 

Printed Name S. A. Haktanir Telephone No. 393-9174 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

Date Facility Inspected ^ 1 [ 90 Approved by_ 

Inspected bv > l . / X ^ Title i s 

Date 



# • 

rUfidsU '££S) 3*3-*1*1 New Mexico Ortru-uo* vnm 
Hobaa. NM M24i i9«> Energy Minerals and Natural Requires Department 
r^ci jp (sos, 74..iat3 Q i l C o n $ c r v a t i o n D i i s i o n 

Artote. NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Pi«irtrt ni • (303) 334-417! Sana Fe. New Mexioo 87505 s-baw Onru-J 

* ^ J ^ T i ^ (505) 827-7131 °"2 
Aztac N M (7410 ' ' io Seau Ft 
Bj i a l ajy . . (3<)3)M7.7131 

Operator 

Address 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

Phone Number 

HOBBS. NFW MFXICO 88240 
(505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators):N o n e 

39 E 
Is the pit permitted: Yes (3 No • 

Unit Letter F Section: 30 Township: 18S Range:. 

County: Lea County 

Location Name: Hobbs East Salt Water Disposal System Well F-30 

Number of wells to the pit: 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator O or multiple operators Q 
None 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 
Pit Type Emergency 
(Emeiaincy. Production. Workover. Rca*ve/DriSint\fieaicr thaa 6 owiUu oid).FUic. Slowdown. Sepentor. Dchydntot 
Liae Drip. BSoVW/ttak ftoooaa. Couyreaac, ?\jgit% WtoSdow*. or outer) 

Exempt(production water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Nonexempt. Both, None): 

Pit age (years): 5̂ 

Is the pit lined Q or uniined Q 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): NnnP 

Is leak detection present: Yes O No£3 

Is the pit netted: YesD NoQ 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 40'X40'X5' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name. Roger Hall jUJe Operations Engineer 

Signature: Date: lO/M/l? 

A alt a itrftaeit M lay below end* or atufwa ieabac which eteeraa tay auierbUf other thaa &eah waas 



H^d***«fv»- I f e State of New Mexico j f e Form c-134 
toApproiirrir Wiergy, Minerals and Natural Resources DeparfPt A a * u 1 9 , 9 

District Office 

ni^ifTi OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Boa 1980, Hobba, NM 88241-1980 P O B o x 2 0 8 8 

MSttlCLn 4 . Santa Fe, New' Mexico 87504-2088 Permit No l~l-6> 3-
P.O. Drawer DD.Artetu.NM 88211-0719 raimi / / ~(j> y 

™ (For Division Ute Only) 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bruce Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDL R R-8952 
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 (I) 

Rice Engineering Corpora t ion 
Operator Name:_ 

Operator Address: 1 2 2 W - T a y l o r , Hobbs, NM 88240 

Lease or Facility Name Hobbs East SWD System Well F-30 Location F 30 18S 39E 

Size of pit or tar*- 4 ° ' X 4 0 , o n b e r m ' 27'X25' on bottom, 5* deep . ^ A p p ^ x . 60u*^00r5w%bFlS?. 

Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. 

X The pit or tank is not hazardous to migratory waterfowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. 

The p i t is used only in emergencies, i.e.power f a i l u r e s , major pump 

repairs, major well remedial work. Normally kept empty. 

1) If any o3 or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 

Method : Vacuum truck 

Time : Within 24 hours of discovery 

2) If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above-ctescribed facility the operator is required to notify the 
appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. 

Operator proposes the following alternate protective measures: 

CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief., 

_ ' S. A. Haktanir 

Signature T ^ J c / 0 4 U ^ f . Title D i v i s i o n Manager Date Ju ly 25 , 1990 

Printed Name ' J " n - Telephone No. 393-91.74 

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE 

90 Date Facility Inspected. 

Inspected by_ 

Approved by_ 

Title 

Date 



9 9 

fjBdSLl-f^^ro-oi-i New Mexico onfuu^ M M ? 
Hekka. NM M34i-i9*o Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
r*j£gT• (MS) T4*.IJ« 0 i , C o n $ c r v a t i o n Division 
Arwatk. NM M3I0 2040 South Pacheco Street 
DiArtct JU • (SOS) 334-41 n Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subm* OriruaU 
1 0 0 0 ^ J ^ T , ^ (505) 827-7131 1 ° T A I M C NM 17410 4 ' is Saata Ft 
r ^ Q j Y ^ S O S ) K7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator: 

1 J J 122 WEST TAYLOR 
Adore** HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

^M..^. (505) 393-9174 

_ , . None Previous Operators): 

Is the pit permitted: YesQ N o 3 

Unit Letter K Section: 33 Township: 19S Range: _ 2 Z L _ _ 

County: Lea County 

Location Name: Eunice-Monument-Eumont Salt Water Disposal Well K-33 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operalor Q or multiple operators ffl 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 2,500 

pn̂ yp̂ , 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(Eawijeaey. rWucuoa. Woiaovet R**rrv«yT>ffliji»x|'«aur thaa 6 Bsnthj oU).FU*. Ehiwuuaa. Separator. Dthydratoc 
Ua* Dna. BS4V.wyr**k ooooeaa, Con» i i n , P\jp*f, Waataoaa. or other) 

_ , Exempt(production water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both, None): 

Rt age (years): 35 

Ls Lhe pit lined 0 or uniined Q 

T y p ^ n ^ / M ^ < r .K^L.n ? >. Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

Ls leak detection present: Yes23 NoQ Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesQ NoD Covered with redwood top 
t* * , r, w r« two-28'diaX8'Ht 
Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to Lhe best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall T^y. Operations Engineer 

7 ^ Date IP/lift! Signature. 

A att at ai aaaa* aa aay below eraoa ar aufcea aataat which acaha aay aauraUt other thaa faaa ' 



PaQ'iHo^W* 4 1*' New Mexico °*r*"^ 
Hoe«a. NM M24t i«ao Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
totaaJl• nos) T«.IM> 0 i ) C o n s e r v a i i o n Division 
Asanaa. NM M210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
r>*rkt HI • (SOS) 334-61 r» Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub** Onru«i 
l f ° W-YTIo (505) 827-7131 C*w 
Alias. NM 174 IO to Saaia Ft 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
^ 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS , NEW MEXICO 88240 

~ ~ ~ ^ . . ~ > ~ - ( 5 0 5 > 393-9174 

Previous Operator(i): NO ne 

Is the pit permitted; Yes • No Q 

Unit Letter E Section: 15 

County: Lea County 

38F 
Unit Letter E Section: 15 Township: 19S Range: 

LocationNameHobbs Salt Water Disposal Well E-15 
Numberofwdlstothepit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator Q or multiple operators^ 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 1 ?600 

PH Type: 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(Eaaraiacy. PwadWuoo, wbtkovn. R«anvc/Driautt\f)«*ur tkaa 6 aamtai old).Ra*. Bbiaifciaa. Srpcraiot Dehydratsc 
Uaa Dns, B&aiWTTaAk Vxmna, Coaamant Mnrinf, Waatdoara. ar other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

Pit age (years): 3 5 

Is the pit lined or uniined • 
_ - . . .Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 
Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): a 

Is leak detection present; YesH NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesQ NoD Covered with redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): two-28'dia X 8Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

7 ^ ^ Date: /oA/Vf? Signature:. 

A ak ta lift -* aa aay below pad* ar aaHae* aataat watrh aorta aay atauriaa other (baa beah 



# # 

JJgtttJ^ »03) 3*3.41.1 NCW MexiCO Or***-. M W 

Hahm*. NM M24119M Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
(sos) 7«.»* * Oil Conservauon Division * 

Anaa*. NM 99210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
fr«vtrt HI • 3*4-4171 Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 S«b«w onriaai 
A ^ M * ^ O " ~ ' (505)827-7131 ^ C ^ 
E2jarJsjJY-(303) 127.7131 

Operator: 

Address: 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 
P W ^ N J , , ^ (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operator(i): N ° n e 

Is the pit permitted: Yes Q No?3 
37E 

Unit Letter M Section: 9 Township: 20S Range: 
County: L e a County 

Location Name: Eunice-Monument-Eumont Salt Water Disposal Well M-9 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator D or multiple operaiorsQ 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 4,400 

Typ̂ . 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
( E m i f K > FSaducuoa. Workovw. R«a?n«/tMlLjtf(tiuur (lua 6 anathi oU).FUa. Bloaouam. Seamier. DthvdnK* 
Ua* Drla. BS4kW/T*»k ooooaa. Compreanc Plgmj, WtAdoaa. or ochrr) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 
v 35 

Pu age (years): 

Is the pit lined Q or uniined • 

Typ^nfiirwfNir,^ Cyniĥ w- n«yi• Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: YesE NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesO NoD Covered with redwood top 
Pitdirneroioeu (LxWxD): two-28-diaX8-Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature:. 

A alt hi a>ftaa< at *ay ktaar (not ar auiw* fataa aafcfc a«rl«a key aa«rhu» other I 



# • 

rawteU^s) m-di.i New Mexico OHTUUU. M w 

Hokta. NM M24i i»*o Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
cm)'«••»•» Oil Conservation Dr/non 

Arvsaa. NM M3I0 2040 South Pacheco Su X 
HI • (SOS) 334-61 rt Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub*. Onru-u 

^ J ^ . } ^ (505) 827-7131 1 

Aiaec NM 17410 1 ' u> Sajiu Ft 
Di uric! IV - (SOS) B7.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator. RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

AiWrea* 1 ? ? UFST TftYl OR 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

» (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): N ° " e 

Is the pit permitted: Yes • No Q 
37E 

Unit Letter M Section: 5 Township: 20S Range: 

County: Lea County 

Location Name Eunice-Monument-Eutnont Salt Water Disposal Well L-21 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operatorD or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 3,400 

Pk-rypg, 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(Emrgeacy. rWucuoa. Woraovex Kccrrvt/Muinfipcaur thaa 4 *auki olo*).Re«. Blowdow*. Seperator. Dehyaratoc, 
U M Dnp. BSAW/Taa* ooaoeaa. Cowpmmx. Ptguif, WaaSdiw*. ar other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Norvexempi. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

Pit age (years): 35 

Is the pit lined ffl or uniined • 

T y r -„rn~wM— tyr̂ v^L- n^\ . Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

b leak detection present: Yes (ZJ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Ls the ph netted: Ye*Q NoD Covered with redwood top 
. . n w n v two-28'diaX8'Ht PH dimensions (LxWxD): 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Slfrnature: _ 

•r omrhva fattaat whkh tec**** urr aaucrtali other thaa faoh < 



# • 

r j z V x S J j ^ ^ 5 ' 3«1-4I4I JSJCW M e x i C O Ortiuutrt */37/*7 

Ho«««. NM M2«i i«to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
BifldsUT• <*»> 74*M2ts 0 i , C o n j c r v a t i o n Division 
A n * . NM MS 10 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Dig/tet IU • (303) 534-6171 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Solan* Ortftaai 

^ T T T O (505) 827-7131 ^ A I M C NM §7410 i t l u u h 
DiUTfcttiV - (503) B7.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

A A W 1?? West Tavlnr 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
(505) 393-91M 

Phone Number 

Previous Operators): N o n e 

Is the pit permitted: Yes • No B 
36E 

Unit Letter L Section: 21 Township: 21S Range: 

County: Lea County 

Location Name: F i i n i r P - M n n n m p n t - F i i m n n t S a l t W a t P r n i « ; p n ^ a i U o } ] I - ? ] 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operalor Q or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 1.500 

p ĵyp .̂ 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(Ejwaiyacy. rWucuoa, Werkova fcttrwTxtilinfjKxuT ikta 6 aaauu ol4).Raa. oloadowa, Srprraior. Dthyorauc 
L U H Draa. HSaaWTTaak ooooaa. Comfrtanr, ntjinf, Waaiuaa. ar oUtrr) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

PU age (years): 35 

Is the pit lined LH or uniined • 

Typ-^ni—(M— e r ,K^^n^\- Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: Yes?3 NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: Ye$E NoDCovered with redwood top 

PH *rnenaion, (LxWxD): tW0-28' di aX8' Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Name: Title 

^ Date 10/3 l/77 Signature: 

A att ki aa faaaa1 aa aay baaar area* ar auava aaaa* atkfc awrKw aay aawcraUf acker tha* I 



rjjujetj. (503) 393-4141 New Mexico Orhjuuuj vnm 
Hob**, NM M341-19W Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
UtotiaJjr (Jos) ™.i3t3 0 i , conservation Division 
Ai%>«*i. NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Pitrtei m • (303) 334-61 rt Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subm* onttmi 

^JtYT.o*^ (505) 827-7131 « ° ^ Aitac NM (7410 x ' u> Sajua Ft 
B i a i t a j y . • (303) M7.7131 

Operator 

Addreat: 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NM 88240 
^ K I . . ^ (505) 393-9174 

Previoua Operators): N o n e 

Is the pit permitted; Yes • No E 

Unit Letter M Section: 

County: Lea County 

37E 
Unit Letter M Section: 33 Township: 20S Range 

Location Name Eunice-Monument-Eumont Salt Water Disposal Well M-33 

Numberofwellstothepit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator Q or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 2,400 

Wt Typ- 2-Below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(rjnrrjracy. Production. Workovn. RcarrvwTMIlinfXfTuur than 6 oaonuu eld).Raa. Slowdown. Seprraur. Dehydratac 
Ua* Drtp, BS&.w/Taak Roaoem. Conyn aw, Pifrmj, Wasbdoam. or other) 

Exempt(production water) 
What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): 

Pit age (years): 35 

Is the pit lined ID or uniined Q 
_ , . , « . Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 
Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): 3 

Is leak detection present; YesQ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YestjFJ NoD Covered with redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): two-28'diaX8'Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature _ ^ Date i O / ^ l / ^ T 

A alt to ih ftaait a* aay below trad* or awtac* faataat which tectrra aay aaicraUf other thaa neah waaez 



m 9 

r_s*_J l"^°3 ) 3 9 3 - 4 1 4 1 New Mexico onjuuuti 4/37*7 
HPOB*. NM M34I j»to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
toe&Jlr <**> * » - Oil Conservation Division 
A/«ta. NM W310 204.0 South Pacheco Street 
D.wrict IU • (303) 334-oiTt Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub-_ Ori|taa4 
i f ° MM^EHO (505) 827-7131 
Alice NM • '4 IO le Saau Ft 
r _ _ _ _ _ - (303) C7.7131 
*»BT»»BT»»BB»»BT»«»»»»««»»»»» 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator: 
122 WEST TAYLOR 

AcVdra*: 
HOBBS. NFW MFXTCn «P,?dn 

, (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): N o n e 

Is the pit permitted: Yej • No E 

Unit Letter F Section: _J 

County. Lea County 

ooc 
Unit Letter F Section: 3fj Township: 18S Rang* 

Location Name Hobbs East Salt Water Disposal Well F-30 

Numberofwdlstothepit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator Dor multiple operators X_ 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 118OO 

P., Typ-. 1-BP1OW around redwood terminal tank 
(Entrroicy. rWuoion. Workovrr ttrnnt/Vrahnffjiuur thaa 6 awnthi C _ ) . R * K . Biowoown. Seperator. Dchy—ratoc 
liae Drop. B&itW/TiXvk ooaocaa, Conpreanc Pl_mj\ Waê do—a. or other) 

v , „ . Exempt (producti on water) 
What type* of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both, None): 

Pit age (years): 30 

Is the pit lined _] or uniined D 

T y p ^ n ^ M ^ tyahMW- n,yi . R e d w o o d t a n k r e s t i " 9 ° n concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: Yes£3 NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the pit netted; Yesgp NoD Covered with redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 22'fljaX R'hT. 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature. TflgnA, ?UL Date lO/ilMj 
A aat at ikfamt aa aay be*— (ra— ar earftoi faaca— which acahei aay materia- other thaa fa—h < 



r _ _ _ J • (305) 393-6141 
P. OX Beat 1°*> 
UnMm NM M341-I9t0 
r _ _ _ e j _ • (303) 74t. l3«3 
• U S. P M 
A n - NM M210 
Diwrtct n i • (503) 334-olTI 
1000 IU> Brain* ~—t 
A i u c NM 17410 
fiil____.(303) 137-7131 

New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 
(505)827-7131 

OrtfAAiutl 6/3 7/97 

Subou OnrtmJ 
Pt«a I Copy 
VD Saaia Ft 

Operator: 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Ac-reta: 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 
P ^ M . ^ 5 0 5 ) 393-174 

None 

35E 

Previous Operators): _ 

Is the pit permitted: Yes • No (_ 

Unit Letter F Section: 35 Township: 17S R*"ge= 

County: L e a County 

Location Name: Vacuum Salt Water Disposal Well F-35 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator D or multiple operators _ 
30 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 
pjtType: 1-Below ground redwood terminal tank 
{Emrr—mey Prod—1un. Workovrt (Uarnc/r>IIlinfXrJC«ur vl—a 6 aanuu old).r--. tUowdp—>. Scpcraior. Dchydraioc 
Liae Dnp, HS—W/Taak oocucaa. Coinc~J*or. n_inf, Waa—aa*. or outer) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt( producti on water) 

PU age (years): 3 0 

Is the pit lined _} or uniined • 

T y r - > r . f l l ^ ( N » ^ c.yT,,h^W- r i«y) • Rpr\*nnr\ t a n k rp< ; t inq on c o n c r e t e pad 

Is leak detection present: YesQ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: Yes ffi NoD Covered with redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxO): 

CERTIFICATION 

28'dia X 8'ht 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Narne. 

Signature:. 7 ^ lLtt 
Title:. 

Date:. (0 7 
aa aay bek— grade ar BUT—e aata— which BMeh-s aar atatet—a other thaa 



•_ad_J • <303> 3°3-o»«« IMew Mexico on-j-ud M?^7 
Hooka, NM H24i-i9w Energy Minerals and Natural Resc rces Department 
U f £ <»*>"""» * Oil Conservation Div.jion 

NM tn 10 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Diwrfct HI • (SOS) 334-ol7« Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subo« 0*ru_ 

^ J ^ o * " 1 (505) 827-7131 n« i Co-
Alloc NM 17410 ' io S u u Ft 
UhUjSUU. • (303) C7-7131 
aaamaaBoTaaa—aaaâ  

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY Operaton _ 

122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

PhoneNu/nber (505) 393-9174 

PreviouiOperator(i): Hobbs Salt Water Disposal System 

Is the pit permitted; Yes • No Q9 
37E 

Unit Letter: P Section: 25 Township: 18S Range: 
County: Lea County 

Location Name Rice Operating Company Salt Water Disposal P-25 Well 

Numberofwellstothepit: T r u c k Terminal (Varies) 

Axe the wells to the pit operated by one operator Q or multiple operaton __ 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: ^ 

PitTy~»- 1-Below ground redwood terminal tank 
(Ere—incy. Prodi H-UOTL Workover. 8*«rWDriIknf<—*«r than 6 aaonthf old). Rate. Bbrwoown. Sep—woe Dehydraiot 
Liae Drip. B&StW/T»nk Booocaa. Cotnpramx. Plging, Waahdowa. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

Pit age (years): 3 0 

b the pit lined Q or uniined • 
- e„ L , « » Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 
Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): 3 

Is leak detection present: YesE NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the pit netted: Yes_ NoQ Covered with redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 28'dia X 8'Ht 

CERTIHCATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall T ^ Operations Engineer 

Siarnature _ -T^g- ^ Date 10/31/<? 7-

A aat at defined aa any below grade or aarfcet faataae which BKervcs aay atatcrlali other than fresh waarx 



Hokka. NM M24I-19W Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
tegUjr (sos) 74«.l3«3 o n C o n i c r y z t i o n D i v i s i o n «~ 
Ar-*—. NM 1*310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
_______. (SOS) 334-617. Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub™ Orir-u 
A ^ M ^ O * " ' (505)827-7131 ^ _ _ ^ r 
_ _ _ _ _ _ • ( * » ) C7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator _ 

,__ -__ 122 WEST TAYLOR 

IQBBS. NEW MFXICO 88240 HOBBS 
~ . (505) 393-9174 Phone Number 

Previous Operators): N o n e 

Ii the pit permitted; Yes • No Q 
37E 

Unit Letter B Section: 12 Township: 25S Range: 
County: Lea County 

LocaUonName Justis Salt Water Disposal Well B-12 

Number of wells to the pit: S v s t e m Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operatorO or multiple operators G_ 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 3,100 

Pit Type 2-Below ground fiberglass tanks 
(Emergency: rSoduOjoa. War—*—r. _anve/T>rf_nfXr——er than 6 a_atht old). Raa. Mrw-k—,m. Seperator. Dehydratoc 
Ltae Drip. oSeaW/Taak Booocae. Cooaxe—or. n_ring, Waa_e—-, or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 
30 

Pit age (years): 

UthepitlinedD orunlinedQ 2-Fiberglass tanks 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic. Clay): Hnnp 

Is leak detection present: YesQ_ NoQ Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the pit netted: YesQ NoD Fiberglass top 

Pitdirnensions (LxWxD): two- lS'diaXS'Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby oertify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
rc^^ Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature 

A pat la defined aa aay hekar grade or aufcc* aatarc which arerrva aay atatcrlali other than faafi a—an 



ĵgdsU -Jjos) 3w-6i«i New Mexico c^ud 
Hobc.. NM M24M980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
r^LU-(sos)T«.l3*3 ^ Oil Conservation Division * 
Arte—̂  NM S8210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
P'**-* IH • < 3 0 3> 334-ol7« S a n u p . N e w MexicD 87505 Submit Onro-l 

^Lf^Ho (505) 827-7131 ' c-y 
Altec NM §74 IO 1 7 u, p-
DittrirtiV - (303) S.7.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator. RTP.F nPKRATTur, COMPANY 

Addre-: 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HORRS NM BB7.&0 

P h n n > N „ n ^ r ( 5 0 5 ) 3 9 3 - 9 1 7 4 

PreviousOperator(s): Hobbs Sal t Water Disposal System 

Is the pit permitted: Yes D No £3 

Unit Letter F Section: 29 Township: i s s rUnge: ___—_—— 

County L e a 

Location Name: R j C e Operating Company Salt Water Disposal F-29 Well 

Number of wells to the pit: Truck terminal (var ies ) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator __Kor multiple operators D 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 1.000 

Pit Typ*- 2 - below ground Redwood terminal tank 
(En— t—ney. Production Workover. Reeerve/TMIUnrXireaur than 6 months old).Rate. Blowdown. Seperator. Dehydrator. 
Liae Drip. BS—W/Tank Booona, ConTpre—or. Rgrmj, WaaSdown. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt, Non-exempt. Both, None): Exempt (production t e s t ) 

Pit age (years): 30 

Is the pit lined f__K or uniined • 

Ty--.nflir--.(Nnr,> Syn,h^r Clay)- Redwood tanks on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: YesQ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the pit netted: Yes E f NoD C o v e r e d with Redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): ?8" rHa v «" HT 

C-ERTTflCATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name: ftnger Hall Title: Operations Engineer 

Signature: / K r > 

A •—a> W /4>fl«-«»4 • « . r r v r^lramr <w_A» rw _ i r4* / -» taa«r.->-> «_«*.L-k . . . . 1 .L - - L r__ I 



m w 

r,tcrtcA 1 • (303) 3°3-o l6 l N e w M c x i C O Orifu-teo 6/27/97 

Hobw. NM M241 u>to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
£flT£$ji. (sos) n,M3t3 0 i , C o n $ c r v a t i o n Division 
ASH*—. NM M310 2040 South Pacheco Street 
District III • (SOS) 334-6171 Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Submn Onru-j 
^ t t t * (505)827-7131 J ^ P r 
_ _ _ _ _ _ • (303) a.7.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator P T C F nPTTRATTNP. POMPANY . 

A_dre_= 17? UF.ST TAYTOR . 

HORRS NM 88740 

(505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): None 

Is the pit perrnitted; YesQ NoQ 

Unit Letter G Section: 35 Township: 17s Range:____ 

County: Lea 

Location Name: Vacuum Salt Water Disposal Well G-35 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator O or multiple operaton 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 30 

Pit Type: 1 below ground Redwood Terminal Tank 
(E—er—racy. P—>rhmion. Workover. Re«rrvr/Dt_j>p ~t*i*r thaa 6 onnth* old).Hare. Blew»_-iu. Seperator. Dehydraiot 
Liae Drip, &See.W/Taak Bonn—a, Coe—a—aor. ftjrinj, Wae—b-m. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Excempt (production water) 

Pit age (years): 30 

ls the pit lined L_ or uniined Q 

T y r - .»fr .^- . (M <: r thw^ r u y \ - Redwood tanks on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: Yes -3 NoQ Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the pit netted: Yes_5 NoQ Covered with Redwood top 

Pit dimensions (LxWxD): 28" diax 8" Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Na-w» Roger H a l l Title: Operations Engineer 

Signature: _ ^ Date: l O / A l 

A att a) oVBxwcl oa aay below frac* ar atrfac* aataae which « u l « i aay —-Uriah other than fieeh waa—. 



rjtuisLl;<*>3) New Mexico c*f__u. vim 
r_-_t. NM M24i-i*to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
togQ (sos, 74j.ua 0 i l C o n s c r v a t j o n D i v i s i o n *~ 
A/—a*. NM MS 10 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Dim+ct [U • (SOS) 334-o 17» Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 S«b-_ Ortru-
i ^ J t ^ o (505)827-7131 CTsJ__T 
_ _ _ _ J _ . ( 3 Q 3 ) M7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

A ^ r - a * 1 ? ? Ur-ST TAYI OR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 
- (505) 393-9174 

. - . , v None 
Previous Operator;*): 
Is the pit permitted: Yes O No _) 

Unit Letter 0 Section: 

County: Lea County 

37E 
Unit Letter 0 Section: 8 Township: 20S Range: 

Location Name: Eunice-Monument-Eumont Salt Water Disposal Well G-8 

Numberof wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator Q or multiple operaton Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: fiOO 

puiypg, 2-below ground fiberglass terminal tanks 
(Emr——cy. FNcjducuoa. Work—/*t Ir —Tv^TMflinfl—r —aa 4 conUu old).Raa. Blowoo—•, Srprrator. Dchydraiac, 
LiM Drip. BSaVW/Taak Booo—a. Comp-—ac Yvaa—owa, or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (product ion water) 

Pit age (years): 15 

Is the pit lined • or uniined Q 

Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): N o n e 

Is leak detection present: YesQ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesEJ NoD Fiberglass top 

PH dimer_ioro (LxWxD): two-2Q-diaX9-Ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correa to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Hui^ Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature. 

A pH hi InVrf at aay bdoar gra— ar au-ca aaoat wfca. acar—i aay Maurla- other thaa tit— 



pgtisLl-Uoi) 3-3-.ni New Mexico Or*-^ vnm 
He-—, NM M34M»» Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

(SOS) 74.-13.3 Q . , C o n $ c r v a t i o n D i v i i o n « ~ 

NM MB 10 2040 South Pacheco Sir—t 
r**rkt m • (303) 334.6 l Tt Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 Sub» Onpj-
^ • N ^ O " ^ (505)827-7131 
p j _ _ _ _ _ . (303) 137.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Chperatoc RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

A A W 1 ? ? UFST TAYI OR 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

» (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): Aoiia Operating 

Is the pit permitted: YesO NoQ 

Unit Letter u Section: 35 Towmhip: 22S Range: 37E 

County: Lea County 

LcK-Uonr-rne: R 1 i n p h r v Drinkard Salt Water Disposal Well H-35 

Number of welli to the pit: System Terminal Tank (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator O or multiple operaton C2 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: ^ ,300 

p̂ Typ̂ . 1-Below ground redwood terminal tank 
( t e » r - « c > r — K u a e , Wo—~n fcanve/DrfflutfXj-—rr thaa 4 •onuu o—).Ra«. Slow——m. Seper—K. Dehydrate* 
—•e Drip, B&fcW/Uak DOOOC— C O O S R S K n_inf, Wa—dowm. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (product ion water) 

PU age (ywi): 30 

is the pit lined Q or uniined O 

Ty—^rii^f- , , . . C ^ K ^ L - cieyi• Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: YesE NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesO NoD Covered with redwood top 
- ^ ^ „ n u , r,, 28'dia X 7' Ht 
PH Ciirnenstons (LxWxD): 

C _ K I LrlCATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

U I J I ^ Roger Hall ^nje Operations Engineer 

Ser-ture ~ 7 ^ ^ )j*UL Date:. I P / S o / l T -

A sat hi _ n - J — «ar —*°~ P—• — mukm —tax which erect*** tar aater—« other thaa he— 



I • 

pmigU -Jgos) 1 •' New Mexico on,--* tn 7*7 
Ha***, NM M34i i»to Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
B U d ^ - m ' " - " " » Oil Conservation Division 
Ar—**. NM 4*2 10 2040 South Pacheco Street 
r____Jli • <*°3) 3 ^ - ° » n Santa Fe. New Mexioo 87505 Onp-j 
C N M ^ O " - (505)827-7131 
rhurirt rV - (305) 13 7-7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 

Operator RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

A A W 1?? WEST TAYLOR 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Phone Number (505) 393-9174 

Previous Operators): "nnp 

Is the pit permitted: Yes • No ED 

Unit Letter H Section: 20 Township: 20S Range: _ 1 Z L 

County: L e a County 

Location Name: Eunice-Monument-Eumont Salt Water Disposal Well H-20 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one openlor D or multiple operaton Jj] 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: ? r?00 

Type- 2-below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(E»—racac* rWuOjoa. Wor—vn. X*«trv»yT*llu>iXp«—tr Uv— 6 mMUu <—O.FUa. Slowdowm. Seperator. Dchrara—i 
U*e Drtp. BSA-W/T**k Boaoc— Compreaoc Pljjvnj, W»—daem. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Norvexempt. Both. None): Exempt(production water) 

PU age (years): _ _ 

Is the pit lined Q or uniined • 
_ - L , « v Redwood tank resting on concrete pad Type of liner (None. Synthetic Clay): 3 K 

Is leak detection present: YesQ NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted YesQ NoD Covered with redwood top 

PU dimensions fi »w»l*ntw6'-28' di aX8' ht 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct io the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

T ^ y ^ Id^JL Date: i o / i o / ? * 

A f f t b —i—miI mt amy kck— pmia *r a—act —bat vak* u - ••Mere— a—cr _ u he— a - m 



I « 

rjcjjeaJ-uos) sri-iui New Mexico ortty_*d M?*? 
Ho**-, NM M34i i««o Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
rtogyy. (sos) 74..i2t3 Oil Conservation Division 

NM H210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
Di-rict ni • (SOS) 334-617% Sanu Fe. New Mexico 87505 So*— Onft-J 
1000 I — o*a*o» Ro—I 
Aitac NM 17410 
IZjujaJX. (303)937-71*1 

10O0 a\jo S A M l a — (505^827.7151 1 Copy 
Alto*. NM 17410 t > O i ; B J / - / l J l » SaauFt 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator 

A _ d m r 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HORRS- NFW MFXTCO 88740 
Phone Number (505) 393-9174 

_ , . None 
Previous Operaton; i): 

Is the pit permitted; Yes O No B 
37E 

Unit Letter I Section: 1 Township: 22S Range: 

County: Lea County 

I - K _ J o n N - m e : F , i n i f . p _ M n n l i m P n t - F M . T i n n t S a l t U a t P r n i ^ p n ^ l W P 1 1 H -70 

Number of wells to the pit: system terrnianl tanks (varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operator D or multiple operators Q 

Total daily volume (in barrels) to the pit: 2,500 

f^-jypc 2-below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(Eim raa acy. fW—cuoe. Worksvrt RaarrywforOuifXr*—ir Uw— 6 am—i old). Ran. Bk»odomm. Seperaiot Dchydra—i 
I—kt Drta, & S - - W / T A — Boaoatj. Coofrc-ar. n_inf. Waa—sam. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Non-exempt. Both. None): Exempt (producti on water) 

PU age (years): _35 

Is the pit lined • or uniined • 

Tyr,»«-i»r-r(isi»M CJ- .K^W-f i^} • Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

U leak detection present; YesQ NoQ Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesQ NoQ Covered with redwood top 

Ht *rn_-ior» ( I _ W x D ) : t W Q - 2 8 ' D i a X 8 , H t 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Hjmic. Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

Signature _, 

A aat at mlkiat aa aay ata— era— ar au—a aaoa* atl— araetef aay aatrrh— other (haa ft—a 



? o ^ i « 2 o 3 5 ) W * 4 1 * 1 New Mexico or*--* w w 
rk-km. NM M34i i««o Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
r*^.<3os>74«.im Oil Conservation Division 
A/-*_NMM210 2040 South Pacheco Street 
r _ _ r j e _ j _ . (SOS) 334-6irt Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 Subm* Onr-U 
^ . ^ M ^ o " ^ (505)827-7131 
PjjU__T_ • (SOS) 137.7131 

PIT INVENTORY FORM 
RICE OPERATING COMPANY 

Operator 

A _ d m t , 122 WEST TAYLOR 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 
PKnr.M, i mw (505) 393-9174 

PreviousOperators): Agua Operating 

Is the pit permitted; Yes O No £p 
37E 

Unit Letter C Section: 2 Township: 22S Range: 

County: Lea County 

Location Name: Blinebry Drinkard Salt Water Disposal Well C-2 

Number of wells to the pit: System Terminal Tanks (Varies) 

Are the wells to the pit operated by one operalor D o r multiple operaton E 

Total daily volume (in barrels) io the pit: 5.300 

p^-yp^ 2-below ground redwood terminal tanks 
(EimifKy PICJO—cuoa. Workovrx a*arn>wT>(autfXri«*ier thaa 6 amthi old).Rea;. Sk—dowa. Seperator. DchydraUK. 
Uae Dnp. aSaVWU— Boaocae, Cowpmmoc P)_ui(, Waa—oaa. or other) 

What types of wastes are accepted in the pit (Exempt. Norvexempi. Both. None): E x e m P t ( Product ion water) 

Pit age (years): 

Is the pit lined (JJ or uniined D 

Tyra.nfiin-r(rvj»rw. c^Kwir- Oeyi -Redwood tank resting on concrete pad 

Is leak detection present: YesQ9 NoD Observation boxes around tanks 

Is the ph netted: YesE NoD Covered with redwood top 
» , ^ ^ . n . w . n v two 21'-S"dia X 8'-7» Ht 

CEKTmCATION 

I hereby certify that the information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

jvĵ ĝ, Roger Hall Operations Engineer 

^ ] U i )6/30/f? 

Affek air-ai aa aay helow grade ar autae* aataa* which arooSa aay aatrrlaa other thaa face* < 


